01 of 2025 are hereby amended by the substitution of the following 
sub-paragraphs for sub-paragraph (05) of Regulation 13:

(5) 	 To confirm such appeal, all relevant evidence and necessary documents, along with the original receipt for a 
non-refundable payment of Sri Lankan Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand (Rs. 25,000/-) made to the Ministry, must 
be submitted. The appeal shall be submitted to the Secretary of the Ministry of Sports in four (04) copies. All 
payments made for appeals must be deposited into the National Sports Fund.

07.	 The Regulations of Sports Associations No.